CHAPTER 245

COMPENSATION LEGISLATIVE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

S. J. R. 3

A JOINT RESOLUTION amending senate joint resolution No. 2, acts of the Forty-fifth General Assembly in extraordinary session, fixing the compensation of officers and employees of the Forty-fifth General Assembly in extraordinary session.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Amend section one (1) of senate joint resolution number 2, acts of the Forty-fifth General Assembly in extraordinary session, by adding thereto the following:
- 4 "\$4.50 per day to the legislative assistant in economics and soci-5 ology department of the library."
- SEC. 2. Amend section two (2) of senate joint resolution number 2, acts of the Forty-fifth General Assembly in extraordinary session, by adding thereto the following: "The custodian's department, upon proper certification, is authorized to pay for the services of one temporary elevator tender from November 13 to 28, 1933, inclusive, at the rate of \$3.60 per day."
- SEC. 3. This act, being deemed of immediate importance, shall be in full force and effect from and after its publication in the Sigourney Review, a newspaper published at Sigourney, Iowa, and in the Odebolt Chronicle, a newspaper published at Odebolt, Iowa.

Senate Joint Resolution No. 3. Approved November 28, 1933.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Sigourney Review, November 29, 1933, and Odebolt Chronicle, November 30, 1933.

MRS. ALEX MILLER, Secretary of State.